FORM PTO-1595

Washington, D.C. 20503

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31	** 3·1·01	KEU			11	Fatent and tradema	ik Onice
Doc	ket No. 211/222		10165	2669			-55
То	the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and T	rademarks. Plea	se record the attach	ed original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies): OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Name and address of receiving party Name: XIRCOM WIRELESS INC. Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name			City:		State: Zip:	
	☐ Other	-		Street Address: 13	365 Garden	of the Gods Road	
	Execution Date: June 27, 2000			City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80907			
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4.	Application number(s) or p		gether with a new	application, the exec	cution date o	of the application is:	
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 08/432,905			B. Patent No(s).: <u>5,724,383</u>			
	Additional numbers attached? Tyes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Steven D. Hemmi	nger		7. Total fee (37		\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: LYON 8		o 4700	57. 0	Hele Demonit	Account if any additional fee	ie
		st Fifth Street, Suit geles, CA 90071-2		⊠ Charge required		Account if any additional ree	
				8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475			
			DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:						
Ο.	/ /			tion in true and carre	oct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of	f the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							l
	original document.	//		2/;	2/01		
į	Alcenter	* Mone	A TO	Date:	70,		
St	ven D. Hemminger, Reg N	Io. 30,755					
/		Total	number of pages	including cover sh	neet: <u>3</u>		
0	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)					
			Do not deta	ch this portion			
	Mail documents to be re	corded with require	ed cover sheet info	ormation to:	arke		
		40	mmissioner of P	ormation to: atents and Tradem ssignments	ai N3		
		/		signments on, D.C. 20231			
		•	_				
	including time for review	ing the document a ng this burden esti C. 20231, and to th	and gamening the	Utta House	t Office Offi	per document to be recorded d reviewing the sample cover ice of Information Systems, P teduction Project, (0651-0011	K2-

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF EMENDMENT OF COMMIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, NE OMNTPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " TO "RIRCOM WIRELESS, INC. - FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY, OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DREDS



3023477 8100

001328264

0529864

AUTHENTICATION: 06-28-00

DATE:

STATE OF DELAMATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF COMPOSATIONS
FILED 09:02 AM 06/27/2000
001328261 — 3023477

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned, Kevin Fills does bereby certify that:

- 1. He is the Secretary of Omnipoint Technologies, Inc., a Delaware comparation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation was incorporated in Delaware under the name Omnipoint Technologies II, Inc., pursuant to a Certificate of incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 30, 1999.
- 3. Pursuant to a written consent adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation authorizing such amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby delated in its emirety and the following paragraph shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. Name. The name of the corporation is Xircom Wireless, Inc."

- 4. The sole stockholder of the Corporation considered and voted unanimously in favor of the amendment.
- 5. Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 27 day of June, 2000.

OMNIPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Kavin Fillo</u> Kevin Fillo Secretary

91:61 0002 £ 6nH

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

Fax:8053758164

PARENT REEL: 011621 FRAME: 0117